

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	126	69	Version:	0	Name:	cargo van for Sheriff's Dept.			
Type:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed			
File created:	4/19	/1999			In control:	Clerk of the County Legislature	е		
On agenda:					Final action:	4/19/1999			
Title:	Dep	Approving the purchase of one 1999 Dodge B-3500 full size cargo van for use by the Sheriff's Department, from Raytown Dodge of Raytown, MO, in the actual amount of \$18,062.00, under an existing government contract of the Unified Government of Wyandotte County/Kansas City, KS.							
Sponsors:	Terr	Terry Young							
Indexes:	GOVERNMENT CONTRACT, SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT								
Code sections:									
Attachments:									
Date	Ver.	Action By			А	ction	Result		
4/19/1999	0	County L	egislature		а	dopt	Pass		
IN THE COUNTY L	EGISLA	ATURE OF J	ACKSON CO	UNTY	, MISSOURI				
	MO, in					e cargo van for use by the Sheriff's Depa ng government contract of the Unified Go			
RESOLUTION #126	669, Ap	ril 19, 1999							
INTRODUCED BY	Terry Y	oung, County	/ Legislator						
1999 Dodge B-3500 Department, under) full siz the Mid	e cargo van -America Co	from Raytow uncil of Public	n Dod c Purch	ge of Raytown, M nasing Joint Gove	ackson County Code, 1984, recommend IO, in the actual amount of \$18,062.00, ernmental Fleet Bid, City of Kansas City, ty/Kansas City, KS; and,	for use by the Sheriff's		
WHEREAS, Section shall submit the pur						any such purchase in excess of \$5,000	, the Director of Purchasing		
	y the Pu	urchasing Dir	ector, and the	at the F	Purchasing Direct	nat the purchase under the existing gove tor be, and is hereby authorized to execu			
contract.						e is authorized to make all payments, incage by a majority of the Legislature.	luding final payment on the		
APPROVED AS TO	FORM	l:							
Certificate of Passa	go.	County Co	unselor						
	_			_					
						April 19, 1999 was duly passed on es thereon were as follows:	April		
Yeas	8		Nays	0_					
Abstaining	J	.0	Absent	1_					

File #: 12669, Version: 0						
Date	Mary Jo Brogoto, Clerk of Legislature					
	e otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which the expenditure is chargeable and there is a cash unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made each sufficient to provide for the authorized.					
ACCOUNT NUMB	ER: 004-4201-8120					
ACCOUNT TITLE	Special Road & Bridge Fund Sheriff Automobiles					
NOT TO EXCEED	9: \$18,062.00					
Date	Director of the Department of Finance					